

Part Heard

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4965 OF 2000

KISHORE LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2007 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, made his submissions till 3.05 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

Written submissions be filed by the parties within one week.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS

- 1] 1995 [6] S.C.C. 651
- 2] 2005 [6] SCALE 600 [Photocopy]
- 3] 2000 [1] S.C.C. 98
- 4] 1995 [2] S.C.C. 479
- 5] 2004 [1] S.C.C. 305
- 6] 1968 [3] S.C.R. 662
- 7] 1996 [6] S.C.C. 385
- 8] 1990 [4] S.C.C. 406
- 9] 1994 [1] S.C.C. 243
- 10] 1985 [2] SCC 68
- 11] Consumer Protection Act, 1986
- 12] Employees's State Insurance Act, 1948
- 13] Motors Vehicle Act

