

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4965 of 2000

KISHORI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, E.S.I. CORPORATION
dent

Respon

(s)

Date : 08/05/2007 These Appeal was called on for judgement today.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar pronounced
the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice B.N. Agrawal, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Dalveer Bhandari.

The civil appeal is allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]